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DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, August 13, 
2025 Sign-In Sheet 

       Company Name 
Representative 

Name 
Telephone Email 

Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 

(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 

to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

ALIF 

TRANSPORT, 

INC. 

HASSAN 

ALHASSAN 

404-399-9339 info@aliftransport.com Prime  Y Undecided  N/A 

Georgia Sewer and 

Storm LLC 

Danielle Remely 470-589-1443 gss@gasewerstorm.com Subcontractor N Undecided  N/A 

Devereux 

Advanced 

Behavioral Health 

Alex Insel 808-726-3745 ainsel@devereux.org Undecided  N Undecided 2025-097-ITB 

 National Youth 

Advocate Program 

Khrista Stewart 214-500-6447 cstewart@nyap.org Undecided  N Undecided  2025-097-ITB 

 Owens Realty 

Services 

Graysen Stroud 425-328-4425 gstroud@owensrealtyservices.co

m  

Prime  N Yes                                           
2025-055-RFP 

 Health Connect 

America/Georgia 

HOPE 

Nicole Aldred 678-858-5653 nicole.aldred@healthconnectamer

ica.com 

Prime  N Yes 2025-097-ITB 



 

GS Construction, 

Inc. 

Hilary Quinn 678-377-8028 hquinn@gsconstruction.net Prime  N Yes 2025-098-ITB 

 Ruby Collins Brittany Daly 770-432-2900 estimating@ruby-collins.com Prime  N N/A 2025-098-ITB 

 Site Engineering 

Inc. 

Tamara L Isbell 770-263-7234 ext. 

228 

tamara@siteengineeringimnc.com Prime Y Yes 2025-098-ITB 

 Asap Landscape 

Management 

Group 

Lisa Jolly 678-834-5887 asapmgmtgroup@gmail.com  Prime N Yes 2025-064-ITB 

 Cleary 

Construction, Inc. 

John Connelly 270-487-1784 estimating@clearyconst.com Prime N Yes 2025-098-ITB 

 Dokun 

Technologies LLC 

Solomon 

Adedokun 

978-935-0136 info@dokuntech.com Undecided  Yes Yes N/A 

Material Handling 

Systems 

Shaun 

Washington 

404-823-4019 atlantamanager@mhscrane.com Prime  N Yes N/A 

 RK reeves & 

Associates, Inc. 

Corine G Walker 770-841-9315 

Cell 678-894-

1969 Office 

corine@rkreeves.com N/A Y N/A N/A 

 AccuView 

Security Solutions 

llc 

Dan Platt 941-416-1948 accuview@icloud.com Prime  N Undecided  N/A 

 Universal 

Landscaping  

Chalandria S. 404-447-8616 Ulandscapes@yahoo.com Prime  N Yes N/A 

 Smart Building 

Systems, Inc. 

Christopher 

Richard 

404-474-1628 chris.richard@smartbldg.scom Prime  Y Yes 2025-102-ITB-2025-055-
RFP 



 

 J.R.Barton 

Construction LLC 

Justin Barton 678- 979-0409 justin@jrbartonconstruction.com Prime  Y Undecided  N/A 

 The K&E Group 

USA, LLC 

Ehimen 

Inegbedion 

404-990-0939 Ehimen@thekegroup.us Subcontractor Y Yes N/A 

 Cleary 

Construction 

Payton Richey 205-821-7512 paytonrichey@clearyconst.com Prime  N Yes 2025-098-ITB 

Safety Net 

Counseling & 

Rehabilitation 

Services LLC 

Gwendolyn 

Williams 

404-597-2390 safetynetcandr@gmail.com Prime  N Yes 2025-097-ITB 

 Smart Building 

Systensm Inc 

Michael Mormino 404-474-1628 michael.mormino@smartbldgs.co

m 

Prime  Y Yes 2025-102-ITB 

 3H & 3H, Inc Kristina Woo 470-557-2636 kristina.woo@3h3h.net Prime  N Yes 2025-055-RFP 

 Women to 

Woman 

Vichelle C. 

Yumuya 

937-609-0349 vichelle.yumuya@women2woma

n.org 

Undecided  N Yes 2025-097-ITB 

 Cleary 

Construction 

Trey Goethals 270-874-1784 estimating@clearyconst.com Prime  N Yes N/A 

Pretty House 

Company 

Karen Clarke 678-558-5250 kclarke@prettyhousecompany.co

m 

Subcontractor Y Yes 2025-055-RFP 

 Axon Enterprise, 

Inc. 

Mattie Scull 386-347-5453 mscull@axon.com Prime  N Undecided  2025-101-ITB 

Asap Management 

Group 

Lisa Jolly 678-834-5887 asapmgmtgroup@gmail.com Prime  N Yes                                            
2025-101-ITB 



 

 Care Counseling 

and Consulting 

LLC 

Laura Lacroix 470-534-3617 LDLACROIX3030@GMAIL.CO

M 

Undecided  N Undecided  N/A 

 Builders 

Technology 

Source 

Elizabeth B 404-542-4280 services@builderstechnologysour

ce.com 

Subcontractor Y Undecided  N/A 

 E&k janitorial 

Service Llc 

Niquia Cain 404-719-9744 Support@eandkjanitorial.com Prime  N Yes                                           
2025-055-RFP 

Lewis Contracting 

Services LLC 

Jennifer Williams 404-482-3833 jwilliams@lewiscontractingservic

es.com 

Prime  Y Yes 2025-098-ITB 

Claratel 

Behavioral Health 

Janel Allen 404-243-9500 janel@claratel.org Prime  Y Yes N/A 

 Engiron 

Solutions 

Jonathan Reeves 770-314-4403 Engiron@rkreeves.com Undecided  Y Undecided  N/A 

The Cleaning 

Advantage 

Cheryl Monroe 404-805-8627 cmonroe@thecleaningadvantage4.

com 

Undecided  Y Yes                                           
2025-055-RFP 

 
 

 
Solicitations announced:    
    
                                           2025-021-ITB Drive Shaft Maintenance Repairs 
                                           2025-064-ITB Restoration Services 
                                           2025-101-ITB Surveillance Trailers 
   2025-097-ITB Family Functional 
   2025-060-ITB Crane and Hoist Repair and Inspection Services 
                2025-033-ITB Water & Wastewater Laboratory Analytical 
                2025-102-ITB Maintenance, Repair and Installation of Fire Intrusion 
                                          2025-055-RFP Commercial Janitorial Services 



 

                                          2025-098-ITB Consent Decree Trunks 
 
 

All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 


